

IFB: 25-003

Due Date: July 16, 2025

EL PASO COUNTY CONTRACTS & PROCUREMENT DIVISION

BID FORM for
BEACON LITE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS: YOU ARE REQUIRED TO USE THIS FORM WHEN SUBMITTING A BID.

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Est. Qty.	Unit Price (\$)	Extended Price (\$)
1	201-00000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$659,000.00	\$ 659,000.00
2	202-00035	REMOVAL OF PIPE	LF	621	\$39.40	\$ 24,467.40
3	202-00155	REMOVAL OF WALL	LF	56	\$143.50	\$ 8,036.00
4	202-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	235	\$57.20	\$ 13,442.00
5	202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	SY	3,071	\$8.50	\$ 26,103.50
6	202-00810	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	EA	17	\$83.80	\$ 1,424.60
7	202-01000	REMOVAL OF FENCE	LF	4,046	\$2.25	\$ 9,103.50
8	203-00010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (CIP)	CY	93,803	\$10.80	\$ 1,013,072.40
9	203-00100	MUCK EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	\$19.70	\$ 19,700.00
10	203-00200	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	15,000	\$4.30	\$ 64,500.00
11	203-01500	BLADING	HR	20	\$158.00	\$ 3,160.00
12	203-01550	DOZING	HR	20	\$187.00	\$ 3,740.00
13	203-01594	COMBINATION LOADER	HR	20	\$167.00	\$ 3,340.00
14	203-01597	POTHOLING	HR	80	\$355.00	\$ 28,400.00
15	203-02330	LABORER	HR	40	\$58.60	\$ 2,344.00
16	207-00205	TOPSOIL	CY	5,713	\$10.20	\$ 58,272.60
17	207-00210	STOCKPILE TOPSOIL	CY	5,713	\$12.40	\$ 70,841.20
18	208-00002	EROSION LOG TYPE 1 (12 INCH)	LF	2,810	\$4.95	\$ 13,909.50
19	208-00020	SILT FENCE	LF	10,004	\$1.20	\$ 12,004.80
20	208-00035	AGGREGATE BAG	LF	91	\$14.60	\$ 1,328.60
21	208-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$7,209.00	\$ 7,209.00
22	208-00070	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	EA	2	\$22,110.00	\$ 44,220.00
23	208-00106	SWEEPING (SEDIMENT REMOVAL)	HR	20	\$222.00	\$ 4,440.00
24	208-00207	EROSION CONTROL MANAGEMENT	DAY	90	\$293.50	\$ 26,415.00
25	210-00000	RESET MAILBOX STRUCTURE (SPECIAL)	EA	1	\$2,792.00	\$ 2,792.00
26	210-00010	RESET MAILBOX STRUCTURE	EA	7	\$1,117.00	\$ 7,819.00
27	210-00420	RESET TIMBERS	LS	1	\$1,117.00	\$ 1,117.00
28	210-00800	RESET STONE SIGN	EA	5	\$1,117.00	\$ 5,585.00
29	210-00801	RESET STONE SIGN (SPECIAL)	EA	2	\$6,143.00	\$ 12,286.00
30	210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	EA	12	\$446.50	\$ 5,358.00
31	210-0100	RESET FENCE	LF	1,542	\$22.60	\$ 34,849.20
32	210-01011	RESET GATE	EA	4	\$333.00	\$ 1,332.00
33	210-01012	RESET GATE (SPECIAL)	EA	1	\$7,907.00	\$ 7,907.00
34	210-02901	RELAY RIPRAP (SPECIAL)	SY	67	\$167.00	\$ 11,189.00
35	210-04010	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	4	\$1,675.00	\$ 6,700.00
36	212-00006	SEEDING (NATIVE)	AC	10.73	\$405.50	\$ 4,351.02
37	212-00032	SOIL CONDITIONING	AC	10.73	\$289.50	\$ 3,106.34
38	212-00700	ORGANIC FERTILIZER	LB	3,219	\$1.45	\$ 4,667.55
39	212-00701	COMPOST (MECHANICALLY APPLIED)	CY	698	\$52.10	\$ 36,365.80
40	212-00703	HUMATE	LB	2,146	\$0.70	\$ 1,502.20
41	213-00004	MULCHING (WEED FREE STRAW)	AC	10.73	\$897.50	\$ 9,630.18
42	213-00061	MULCH TACKIFIER	LB	2,146	\$3.65	\$ 7,832.90
43	216-00039	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (STRAW)	SY	1,860	\$2.50	\$ 4,650.00
44	217-00020	HERBICIDE TREATMENT	HR	20	\$312.50	\$ 6,250.00
45	240-00000	WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST	HR	40	\$186.00	\$ 7,440.00
46	304-06007	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CLASS 6)	CY	4,556	\$95.70	\$ 436,009.20
47	403-34751	HOT MIX ASPHALT (GRADING SX)(75)(PG 64-28)	TON	4,445	\$134.50	\$ 597,852.50
48	412-00600	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 INCH)	SY	271	\$80.70	\$ 21,869.70
49	420-00112	GEOTEXTILE (DRAINAGE)(CLASS 1)	SY	260	\$8.00	\$ 2,080.00
50	504-03500	RETAINING WALL (DESIGN BUILD)	SF	4,400	\$150.00	\$ 660,000.00
51	504-08255	MASONRY LANDSCAPE WALL (DRY STACK)	SF	200	\$162.50	\$ 32,500.00
52	506-00206	RIPRAP (6 INCH)	CY	441	\$165.50	\$ 72,985.50
53	506-00212	RIPRAP (12 INCH)	CY	1,030	\$163.50	\$ 168,405.00
54	506-00409	SOIL RIPRAP (9 INCH)	CY	26	\$255.50	\$ 6,643.00
55	601-01000	CONCRETE CLASS B	CY	55	\$547.00	\$ 30,085.00
56	602-00020	REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	LB	235	\$4.20	\$ 987.00
57	602-00210	WELDED WIRE FABRIC	SY	63	\$45.80	\$ 2,885.40
58	603-01185	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIP)	LF	2,063	\$172.50	\$ 355,867.50
59	603-01245	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIP)	LF	817	\$212.50	\$ 173,612.50
60	603-01305	30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIP)	LF	325	\$261.00	\$ 84,825.00
61	603-01365	36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CIP)	LF	300	\$312.50	\$ 93,750.00
62	603-02305	38x24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ELLIPTICAL (CIP)	LF	337	\$315.50	\$ 106,323.50
63	603-05018	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	EA	6	\$3,102.00	\$ 18,612.00
64	603-05024	24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	EA	1	\$3,451.00	\$ 3,451.00
65	603-05030	30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	EA	1	\$4,276.00	\$ 4,276.00
66	603-05036	36 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION	EA	1	\$5,170.00	\$ 5,170.00
67	603-05130	38x24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION ELLIPTICAL	EA	1	\$5,212.00	\$ 5,212.00
68	604-00305	INLET TYPE C (5 FOOT)	EA	4	\$7,431.00	\$ 29,724.00
69	604-00310	INLET TYPE C (10 FOOT)	EA	1	\$7,431.00	\$ 7,431.00
70	604-00505	INLET TYPE D (5 FOOT)	EA	1	\$11,560.00	\$ 11,560.00
71	604-00510	INLET TYPE D (10 FOOT)	EA	5	\$11,560.00	\$ 57,800.00
72	604-19105	INLET TYPE R L5 (5 FOOT)	EA	12	\$11,580.00	\$ 138,960.00
73	604-19110	INLET TYPE R L5 (10 FOOT)	EA	1	\$12,480.00	\$ 12,480.00
74	604-20000	OUTLET STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$34,060.00	\$ 68,120.00
75	604-30005	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (5 FOOT)	EA	8	\$7,621.00	\$ 60,968.00
76	604-30010	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (10 FOOT)	EA	7	\$9,224.00	\$ 64,568.00
77	604-30015	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (15 FOOT)	EA	2	\$13,140.00	\$ 26,280.00
78	604-30020	MANHOLE SLAB BASE (20 FOOT)	EA	1	\$16,890.00	\$ 16,890.00
79	607-01000	FENCE BARBED WIRE WITH METAL POSTS	LF	3,809	\$9.00	\$ 34,281.00

80	607-53137	FENCE CHAIN LINK (SPECIAL)(36 INCH)	LF	334	\$67.70	\$ 22,611.80
81	608-01550	PLACE ASPHALT MILLINGS	SY	274	\$15.20	\$ 4,164.80
82	609-21020	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 (SECTION II-B)	LF	6,484	\$24.60	\$ 159,506.40
83	609-24008	GUTTER TYPE 2 (8 FOOT)	LF	12	\$360.50	\$ 4,326.00
84	612-00003	DELINEATOR (TYPE III)	EA	24	\$27.90	\$ 669.60
85	614-00011	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	SF	90	\$22.30	\$ 2,007.00
86	614-00012	SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	SF	9	\$27.90	\$ 251.10
87	614-01503	STEEL SIGN SUPPORT (2-INCH ROUND)(POST AND SOCKET)(P)	EA	11	\$335.00	\$ 3,685.00
88	614-01573	STEEL SIGN SUPPORT (2-1/2 INCH ROUND NP-40)(POST & SLIPBASE)(P1)	EA	3	\$479.00	\$ 1,437.00
89	615-00050	EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR TYPE 5	EA	3	\$9,716.00	\$ 29,148.00
90	620-00000	FIELD OFFICE	EA	1	\$134,100.00	\$ 134,100.00
91	620-00020	SANITARY FACILITY	EA	2	\$18,380.00	\$ 36,760.00
92	625-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$180,800.00	\$ 180,800.00
93	626-00000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$394,700.00	\$ 394,700.00
94	626-01102	PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES (TIER II)	LS	1	\$33,880.00	\$ 33,880.00
95	627-00008	MODIFIED EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	GAL	89	\$193.00	\$ 17,177.00
96	627-30405	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORD-SYMBOL)	SF	60	\$32.10	\$ 1,926.00
97	627-30410	PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (XWALK-STOP LINE)	SF	50	\$25.70	\$ 1,285.00
98	630-00000	FLAGGING	HR	1,656	\$44.70	\$ 74,023.20
99	630-00002	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$209,400.00	\$ 209,400.00
100	630-00007	TRAFFIC CONTROL INSPECTION	DAY	130	\$550.00	\$ 71,500.00
101	630-00012	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	DAY	302	\$1,156.00	\$ 349,112.00
102	630-80355	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN PANEL	EA	3	\$10,050.00	\$ 30,150.00
103	700-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	FA	1	\$700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00
104	700-70380	F/A EROSION CONTROL	FA	1	\$27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
105	700-70381	F/A POST-CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTROL	FA	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT PRICE						\$ 8,215,287.98

Submitted by: Capital Paving & Construction, LLC
(Company Name)

Date: 7/16/2025

Federal ID# / SS#: 81-1895585

Email: tsmith@capitalpavingmo.com

Address: P.O. Box 104960

Phone: 573-635-6229

City, State, Zip: Jefferson City, MO 65109

Fax: n/a

Authorized Signature: 

Title: VP of Construction Operations

Printed Authorized Signature: Tyler Smith